



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



COIMBATORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

सं.सं.: भा.वि.प्रा./सीबीई/इ-वि/CW-03/W-11/2020-21

Ref. No: AAI/CBE/E-E/CW-03/W-11/2020-21

दिनांक: 16.12.2020

द्रुत डाक द्वारा

BY SPEED POST

सेवा में /To

M/s. Creative Trading & Co.,
256/A, Bhola Nath Nagar, Street no.2,
Shahdara, Delhi - 110032.

मेल आई.डी / Mail id: creativetradings@rediffmail.com

Name of Work: कोयंबटूर इंटरनेशनल एयरपोर्ट में ई टैक्सीवे में सीरीज़ केबल का री-रूटिंग /
Re-routing of Series cable in E taxiway at Coimbatore International Airport.

संदर्भ/Ref: 1) दि. 03.12.2020 को आपका वित्तीय बोली खोला गया। /Your Financial Bid Opened

on .03.12.2020 (E-bid No: 2020_AAI_61891_1)

महोदय/Dear Sir (s),

- उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपका ई-टेंडर, चेयरमैन, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा रु। की कुल मद की दरों पर स्वीकार किया जाता है। 39,50,355.00 (रुपए बीस लाख साठ एक हजार चार सौ नब्बे) केवल जीएसटी @ 18% को छोड़कर, जो रु। की निविदा में डाले गए औचित्य लागत से 3.36% कम है। 40,87,675.00 जीएसटी को छोड़कर। **Your E-tender for the above mentioned work is accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to Rs. 39,50,355.00 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Five Only) excluding GST @ 18%, which is 3.36% below the justified cost put to tender of Rs. 40,87,675.00 excluding GST.**
- भा.वि.प्रा, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा के सहायक संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (इंजि-वि), इस कार्य के इंजिनियर प्रभारी है। आपसे अनुरोध है कि दि. 28.12.2020 को, भा.वि.प्रा, कोयंबटूर हवाई अड्डा संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (इंजि-वि), के कार्यालय आए और करार को हस्ताक्षरित करके पूरा करें। अनुबंध एग्रीमेंट गैर न्यायिक स्टाम्प कागज मूल्य रु. 100.00 (एक सौ मात्र) के लिए निष्पादित करना है और स्टैप कागज का मूल्य आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा। **Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt.Gen.Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore Airport on or before 28.12.2020 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100.00 (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.**
- अनुबंध निविदा के पृष्ठ 17 पर धारा के मुताबिक, आपके निविदा के साथ रु. 81,753.00 की अग्रिम राशि पर विचार किया जाएगा और उसे सुरक्षा जमा के एक हिस्से में परिवर्तित कर दिया जाएगा। आपके द्वारा निविदा के साथ सुरक्षा जमा राशि के भाग के रूप में माना जाएगा। यह पत्र जारी के 10 दिनों के अंदर रु. 3,13,283.00 को कृपया सुरक्षा राशि के रूप में जमा करें, जमा नहीं किया

COIMBATORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, COIMBATORE - 641 014

PHONE/FAX: 0422-2571668

Web Site: www.airportsindia.org.in



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

JAS-ANZ



COIMBATORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

तो चालू बिलों से उपर्युक्त राशि की कटौती की जाएगी। The Earnest money amount of Rs.81,753.00 (Rupees Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Three Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per clause on page no.17 of GCC in contract document. Please deposit Rs 3,13,283.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Three Only) as Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills.

4. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य को करने के लिए अनुमत समय 3 महीने का होगा और इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से इसे फिर से लिया जाएगा।/ Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 3 (Three) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.
5. आपूर्ति की पूर्णता की तारीख से दोष देयता अवधि 12 महीने होगी। दोषपूर्ण देयता अवधि के दौरान GLF वस्तुओं / पुर्जों की समयपूर्व विफलता के लिए ठेकेदार द्वारा मुफ्त प्रतिस्थापन किया जाएगा। The Defects Liability Period shall be 12 (Twelve) months from the date of completion of work.
6. आपको तुरंत वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-इलेक्ट) II, एएआई, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे से संपर्क करने का निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको साइट को सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेगा। You are also directed to contact Sr.Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
7. आपसे अनुरोध है कि जीएसटीआईएन का जिक्र करते हुए जीएसटी अधिनियम के अनुसार वैध जीएसटी चालान जमा करने का अनुरोध किया जाए, जो कि जीएसटी दरों को लागू करता है और इनपुट टैक्स क्रेडिट विवरण इंगित करता है यदि एएआई कोयंबटूर जीएसटी का उल्लेख करने वाले बिलों को संसाधित करने के लिए कोई है 33AAACA6412D1ZF/ You are requested to submit valid GST invoice as per GST act mentioning the GSTIN, indicating the GST rates applicable and input tax credit details if any for processing the bills mentioning the AAI Coimbatore GST no.33AAACA6412D1ZF.
8. अनुबंध के संबंध में कोई और पत्राचार आम तौर पर सहायक को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि), कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे। Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.
9. कृपया इस कार्य आदेश की प्राप्ति को स्वीकार करें। Please acknowledge the receipt of this work order.

अनुलग्नक/Encl: अनुसूची/Schedule 'A'.

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (इ-वि),
Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect)

COIMBATORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, COIMBATORE - 641 014

PHONE/FAX: 0422-2571668

Web Site: www.airportsindia.org.in

Name of Work : Rerouting of Series cable in E taxiway at Coimbatore International Airport.

Schedule A

Schedule of Quantities

Item No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Supply of single core 6 sq.mm. 5 KV grade PVC insulated & PVC sheathed unarmored stranded copper conductor AFL cable conforming to IS 1554 (Part II) with up to date amendment and as per particular specifications etc. as required.	3950	74.00	Mtr	292300.00
2	Supply of 5 KV grade plug and receptacle of type I class B connector, suitable for field attachment with 5 KV grade PVC insulated PVC sheathed single core copper conductor cable of 6 sq.mm as required and confirming to the relevant IS specifications as required.	60	400.00	Set	24000.00
3	Supply of 40 mm dia "B" class GI pipe	3080	320.00	Mtr	985600.00
4	Dismantling of cylindrical type Transformer housing boxes of outside dia 330 mm and height of up to 450 mm from the soil including excavation and making it suitable for re-installation, etc. complete as required.	60	750.00	Job	45000.00
5	Dismantling of cylindrical type Transformer housing boxes of outside dia 330 mm and height of up to 300 mm from the apron concrete of rich mix (1:3:6 or higher) without damaging it including breaking of existing cement concrete and making it suitable for re-installation, etc. complete as required.	92	1200.00	Job	110400.00
6	Making suitable holes on CI transformer housing boxes for 40 mm dia GI pipe entry at diametrically opposite sides at height as per site condition.	60	300.00	Job	18000.00
7	Laying of 40 mm dia "B" class GI pipe in the apron shoulder after making groove cutting in the concrete surface at a width 100mm and depth 150mm with required manpower and tools and refilling the groove with cement concrete of ratio 1:2:4 (1: cement, 2 : coarse sand, 4 : concrete of 20mm nominal size) etc., including connecting the GI pipe with the CI transformer box using check nut, aligning the pipe etc. as required.	3080	275.00	Mtr	847000.00
8	Installation of cylindrical type C.I. Transformer housing box of outside dia of 330 mm, height 250 mm in the existing pit in concrete of taxiway shoulder, providing 1:2:4 concrete (1: cement, 2 : coarse sand, 4 : concrete of 20mm nominal size) at base and all around the CI box of up to 150mm thick including providing suitable coping at top for flushing the top surface with the taxiway shoulder without any projection as specified etc. complete as required.	60	2000.00	Job	120000.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
9	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 5 kV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/ PIPE / closed masonry duct as required. 6 Sqmm	3950	20.00	Mtr	79000.00
10	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.in the existing trench ., complete as required. 50 mm dia OD, 38 mm dia ID	590	120.00	Mtr	70800.00
11	Making field connections by crimping 6 sq.mm size plug and receptacle with the existing 6 sq.mm single core PVC copper conductor cable including filling the gap with water sealant material, applying HT / PVC insulation tape etc. complete as required.	60	90.00	Set	5400.00
12	Installation, testing and commissioning of MIRL elevated LED taxiway / Apron edge light fittings on the CI transformer housing box, fixing of base plate by SS nuts and bolts, connecting with secondary leads, providing Insulation tape etc. as required.	60	90.00	Set	5400.00
13	Excavation for cable trenches in soft soil, depth up to 1.2 m including dressing of sides lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, refilling with sand and or good soil after laying of cable/ pipe etc. in layers of 20 cm, ramming, watering and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 meters.	247.8	475.00	cum	117705.00
14	Constructing masonry Chamber 80x80x100 cm inside, in brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 5, in cement mortar of ratio 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for cable laying i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete of ratio 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with 12 mm thick cement mortar of ratio 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including fabrication and fixing of GI chequered plate manhole cover of 100 x 100 cm size and 6 mm thick including providing MS L angle support, lifting hooks etc, the masonry chamber shall protrude 10 cm above the ground level to prevent water entry etc, complete as required.	10	17500.00	Job	175000.00
15	Supply of PN6 and PE 63 HDPE pipe of the 110 mm Outer Dia confirming IS 4984.	300	600.00	Mtr	180000.00
16	Drilling suitable horizontal bore across runway/taxiway/road/pavement at a minimum depth of 3 mtr and inserting departmentally supplied 110mm dia HDPE pipe in the bore along with required fittings including providing departmentally supplied pulling rope through the pipe.	300	2338.00	Mtr	701400.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including form work etc as required.	0.68	5000.00	Cum	3400.00
18	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 2.75 meter long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	6	7000.00	Set	42000.00
19	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. thimble excavation and re-filling as required.	42	225.00	Mtr	9450.00
20	Supply and laying of 6 SWG dia GI wire along with cable including providing lugs for termination, etc complete as required.	3950	30.00	Mtr	118500.00
Total					3950355.00

(Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Five Only)

(Excluding GST @ 18%)


16/12/2020
Jt. Gen. Manager (E-E)